# Contribute



700 South Memorial Drive PO Box 6006 New Castle, IN 47362 www.henrycountycf.org 765.529.2235

May 2020

# Donations to Community Foundation Continue to Help with COVID-19 Relief

Through the support of local donations, the Henry County Community Foundation continues to help area agencies with their COVID-19 response and relief efforts.

With job disruptions and increased health risks, the COVID-19 pandemic is creating new unmet needs. Donations to the COVID-19 Disaster Relief Fund are providing grants to organizations serving vulnerable populations affected by the crisis.

Seven organizations received assistance during the second round of emergency relief.

- Raintree Habitat for Humanity
- New Castle Schools Food Service
- Hoosiers Feeding the Hungry
- · New Castle Main Street
- Blountsville Firemen's Association
- · Christian Love Center
- Developmental Services, Inc.



**Support** those affected in our community with a donation to the COVID-19 Disaster Relief Fund. Donations to the Foundation stay locally to help Henry County and residents get through the crisis created by the pandemic. Contribute to local efforts here.

**Apply** for a grant <a href="here">here</a>. Qualified nonprofit organizations can apply for grants in the amounts of \$1,000 to \$2,000. Click on "Rapid Response Emergency Grants" and follow the link to the online application via the "Apply" button.

Since March, Henry County Community Foundation Rapid Response Emergency Grants have provided over \$25,000 to local organizations with their COVID-19 response and relief efforts.

Read More

#### SCHOLARSHIP INFORMATION

#### 2020 College Scholarship

The 2020 College Student Scholarship application for any

student who is a Henry County resident is now open and is due 6/5/2020. Click here for more information.

#### 2020 Common Scholarship

Due to the cancellation of high school Honor Day events, the Henry County Community Foundation will be notifying scholarship recipients with an award letter, mailed no later than May 29, 2020. Instructions on accepting the scholarship will be enclosed.



#### HONORING OUR LOVED ONES

At the request of the family, the Foundation is honored to accept donations in memory of Kenny Pew, Jr.



Orin Kenneth "Kenny" Pew, Jr.

April 14, 2020

# **April Memorials**

Dorothy Cole
Brenda Griffith Flack
Steve Jones
Donnie McCorkle
Amy McKown
Lynda Stephens Spicer
Jessica Wantz

#### **April Honorariums**

Carla Angle
Mary Angle
Erin Bundy
Dan Clawson
Jon Hankenhoff
Evan Murphy
Bill Palmer
Nate Wood

### GIVING BACK TO THE COMMUNITY WE LOVE

The following individuals made a contribution during the month of April.

Ronald Blessinger
BNI- Henry County Chapter
Mike and Patty Broyles
Irwin "Bud" Bunton
Christa Coffey
Martin and Stephanie Garrett
Goldman, Sachs & Company Matching
Gift Program
Maurie and Carol Goodwin
Joe and Julie Hale
Carole Anne Hiatt
Hinsey-Brown Funeral Service, Inc.
John D. Lee
Kathryn Lorton

Magna Machine & Tool, Inc.
Duane and Beverly Matthews
Patricia Meredith
Nathan and Jessica Millikan
Gerald and Natalie Myers
Julia Neff
Steve and Lisa Pfenninger
John and Jane Pidgeon
Ross Lawn & Landscaping, LLC
Maggie Simmons
Paul and Sherry Trainor
Mike and Susan Wantz
Dan and Debi Ware





PO Box 6006 New Castle, IN 47362 765.529.2235 info@henrycountycf.org

